

SR0298 LRB097 12766 GRL 57259 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to

3 learn of the death of Joanne Marie Mackey; and

4 WHEREAS, Joanne Mackey was employed with the Cook County

5 Sheriff Community Service Unit; and

6 WHEREAS, Joanne Mackey was the loving wife of the late

7 Richard J. Mackey; the beloved mother of Richard (Laura)

Mackey, Michael (Sharyl) Mackey, Colleen (Brad) Wilcox, and

Daniel (Shane) Mackey; the cherished grandmother of Bridget,

Meaghan, Jackson, Brady, and Sydney Mackey, and Amber, Brandon,

and Jessica Wilcox; the dearest sister of James (the late

Kathy) Sheehan and Kathleen (James) Ryan; the fond

13 sister-in-law of Alice (the late Dick) Harriett, Mary (Joe)

Russo, the late Jack (the late Yola) Mackey, and the late James

(Pat) Mackey; and the dear aunt of many nieces and nephews;

16 therefore, be it

8

9

10

11

12

15

18

17 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL

ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with

19 her family and friends, the passing of Joanne Marie Mackey; and

20 be it further

21 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be

1 presented to the family of Joanne Mackey as an expression of

2 our sympathy.